## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu www.jkssb.nic.in

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

Subject: Seeking of preference for various District/ Divisional/UT cadre posts of Class-IV advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 01 of 2020 Dated 26.06.2020-regarding.

Whereas, the J&K Services Selection Board (JKSSB) under Accelerated Recruitment Drive advertised 8575 District/ Divisional/UT cadre posts of Class-IV vide Advertisement Notification No. 01 of 2020 Dated 26.06.2020, in pursuance of the Jammu & Kashmir Appointment to Class-IV (Special Recruitment) Rules, 2020 notified vide S.O 184 dated 4<sup>th</sup> of June, 2020 and;

Whereas, sub-rule (5) of rule (5) of Jammu & Kashmir Appointment to Class-IV (Special Recruitment) Rules, 2020 notified vide S.O 184 dated 4<sup>th</sup> of June, 2020 envisages as under:

"Candidates will be required to indicate their order of preference for allotment against District/ Divisional/UT cadre vacancies at the time of application, and;

Whereas, vide S.O. 351 dated 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2020, sub-rule (5) of rule (5) S.O 184 dated 4<sup>th</sup> of June, 2020 was substituted as under:

"Candidates will be required to indicate their order of preference for allotment against District/ Divisional/UT cadre vacancies at the time of application or as and when considered appropriate by the Board."

Now therefore, in view of the above, all such candidates who have appeared in the OMR based objective type written examination for the Class IV post held in three batches on 27th, 28th February 2021 and 01st March, 2021, are hereby called upon to indicate their order of preference for allotment against District/ Divisional/UT cadre vacancies through link provided on the official website of the Board i.e., <a href="https://www.jkssb.nic.in">www.jkssb.nic.in</a> w.e.f. <a href="https://www.jkssb.nic.in">26.03.2021</a> upto 01.04.2021.

## Sd/-

Dated: 25.03.2021

Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board Jammu

No. SSB/COE/PAA/2021/2986-94

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, for information.
- 3. , Member J&K SSB for information.
- 4. Secretary, J&K SSB for information.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary for the information of the Chief Secretary.
- 6. Administrative Officer, J&K SSB Kashmir/Jammu.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, SSB, for the information of Chairman.
- 8. In-charge website for uploading the same on website.
- 9. Office file.